
Notice Inviting Offers (Limit,ed Tender) 
Office of the Addi. SE/DS Division Abohar. 

Offers are invited by the undersigned on behalf of PSPCL from the A-CLASS experienced contractors (Electrical) 
who fulfil the qualification criteria, to carry out the work given below on labour rates on the technical & 
commercial terms & conditions/ specifications and firm rates. 

1. Tender Enquiry No. 01/Addl. SE/DS Division/Abohar 2024-25 

Description of work 
Regarding Laying Railway underground crossing with double circuit 

2. 11 KV 3/C 150mm2 XLPE cable through 160mm HOPE J)ipe for new 
11 KV Chirag Dhani feeder at focation Km 74/8-9 & TPNO. 74862 
Between ABS-KL WL Railway Stations. (Estimate no 
14200046/2024-25 B.evis~d-it:s!ii!l_ate) _ -

3. Scope of Offer Scope of this 'Offer' is fo-select the Contractors, all_otthe :work to-
-them pm:.ely on technical merits arid to-get _the :work -executed 
strictly to the PSEB (Now PSPCL) specificatio_ns. --

4. Cost of Offer Rs. 1000+ 180=1180/-(non-refundable) for each work 
documents 

5. Earnest Money 2% of Value of work subject to minimum of Rs. 7500/- or PEMD 
deposit amount 

6. Security deposit 5% of the contract value/ actual value of work done. 

7. Estimated Cost of the Rs. 3.05. Lac (Inc. GST) 
work 

8 Last date & time of 23.10.2024 up to 11:00 AM. 
sale of specifications 

9 Last date & time of 23.10.2024 up to 04:00 PM. 
receipt of offers 

10. Date & time of 24.l 0.2024 at 11 :00 AM. 
opening of offers 

11 Completion period 30 days after the issue of work order. 

l-P 
Addl. Sup~ ntending Engineer, 
DS Divisi~h, PSPCL Abohar. 



Notice Inviting Offers (Limited Tender) 
Office of the Addi. SE/DS Division Abohar. 

ll Him~ 'l)ftTio 3o(~c(1 )l{3" fotifW ~ . ARA>:t3•~i_?) t@'"- ~ A" 
- - 1:1 - t::I _ -. - -- - -

CLASS 3i-ldacl•d 6~e•ai (re8ol~cl8) W- 1JcP" c@o mfr~~ "Fl~ft1fa~J:t6 

"lllgWdm qT-gcTI3~-ao 

1. m~ 

2. 

6. Hfo<~dc:1 & 
1. m~cfua 

ffl t!H31~tt 
8 l'>B ~;:mt~~ 

f>f3T 

011 re;,.t Ft. nraua- (2024-25) 

fi:@ 11 mfr~ Jrao(c 11 KV 3/C 

150mm2 XLPE ~. 160 mm HDPE l.fT'ettr 
ABS-KLWL e Km 74/8-9 l)f3' TPNO 74862 JfSl'o g 

• 1r • A oo-.: 'll&fddld' .ii old' Hdl o old~•ti~ 11~'-111 .. .. -
fuH &1a13•~; e '3 6~e•ai -el" 
~§; l\f8'c qBo'" l)f3' PSPCL Rt.l>:t3•~i 

~c@N~I .. 
Rs. 1000+180=1180/-(non-refundable) for each work 

2% of Value of work subject to minimum of Rs. 7500/- or PEMD 

5% of the contract value/ actual value of work done. 
Rs. 3.05. Lac (Inc. GST) 

23.10.2024 up to 11:00 AM. 

9 tlW ~~fl.cit 23.10.2024 up to 04:00 PM. 

10. fl.cit 24.10.2024 at 11:00 AM. 

30re<'>~~~~ 



Punjab State Power Corporation Limited 

OFFICE OF ADDL. SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, OP. DIVN. ABOHAR 
/ Ph. No. 01634-220946, Fax 01634-220946, Email: xenabohar@gmail.com 

Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office,The Mall, Patiala-147001 
Corporate identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033813, Website: www.pspcl.in 

Notice Inviting Limited Tenders 
(Tender Enquiry 01/Addl.SE/DS Division Abohar/2024-25) 

Limited-Tender is invited from eligible electrical contractors on behalf of PSPCL for outsourcing oflabour 
for following Electrical Works: -

Estimated Cost of Tender 
Tender No. Description of Work Cost (Lacs) Specification 
01/Addl.SFJ Regarding Laying Railway underground crossing 
DS Division with double circuit 11 KV 3/C 150mm2 XLPE cable Rs. 1000/- + Rs. 
ABOHAR/20 through 160mm HOPE pipe for new 11 KV Chirag 3.05 (inc. 180/-(GST 

24-25 Dhani feeder at location Km 74/8-9 & TPNO. GST) @18%of1000) 
74862 Between ABS-KL WL Railway Stations. =1180/- (Non-

(Estimate no 14200046/2024-25 Revised Refundable) 

estimate) 

1. Scope of Offer Scope of this 'Offer' is to select the Contractors, allot the work to 
them purely on technical merits and to get the work executed 
strictly to the PSEB (Now PSPCL) specifications. 

2 Cost of Offer documents Rs. 1000+ 180=1180/-(non-refundable) for each work 

3. Earnest Money deposit 2% of Value of work subject to minimum of Rs. 7500/-or PEMD 
amount 

4. Security deposit 5% of the contract value/ actual value of work done. 

5. Estimated Cost of the work Rs. 3.05 lacs (Inc. GST) 

6 Last date & time of sale of 23.10.2024 up to 11 :00 AM. 
specifications 

7 Last date & time of receipt 23.10.2024 up to 04:00 PM. 
of offers 

8. Date & time of opening of 24.10.2024 at 11:00 AM. 
offers 

9 · Completion period 30 days after the issue of work order. 

Note: - Corrigendum, if any will not be published in newspaper. Same can be obtained 
from website https://pspcl.in/fenden.aspx L-0 

Addi. Superi~ ending Engineer, 
DS Division:isPCL Abohar. 



t~ S & CONDITIONS 
A_ ~et of tender documents containing technical specifications, general instructions and terms 

and conditions of e~ch work can be obtained from this office on payment by cash or demand draft of 
a scheduled Bank m favour of PSPCL payable at Abohar. Tenders/ Bids of the contractors/ firms, 
which do not purchase the tender documents in advance, shall not be accepted/ opened. 

J. All tenders must be accompanied by Earnest Money equal to the amount as prescribed in the tender 
documents or copy of PEMD must be attached. 

2. C?nditional tenders, telegraphic/ e-mailed/ telefax tenders, tenders not on prescribed form and tenders 
without earnest money or PEMD shall not be accepted. 

3. In case date of opening happens to be holiday, the tenders shall be opened on the next working day at 
the same time. 

4. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons. In case 
of any dispute, the decision of the undersigned will be fmal. 

5. Rates must be quoted in figures as well as in words. Tender containing corrections/ overwriting 
without attestation by the tenderers will be rejected. 

6. The quantities mentioned in the tender specifications can be increased/ decreased as per site 
requirement with the approval of competent authority. 

7. Tenderer will have to comply with all the rules and regulations under Factory Act, Industrial Dispute 
Act, E.P.F. Act, Labour Laws, Bonus Act and Retrenchment Compensation Act. 

8. Tenders received after the due date and time shall not be entertained. 
9. The tenderers shall bring all the original documents at the time of submission of application for 

purchasing of tender documents and also attach self attested copies of the same with application as 
under (Tender shall be sold to only those contractors who have all the following proofs available with 
them because this is a skilled work requiring skilled and experience contractor): 

(i) Proof for having A-Class contractor (electrical certificate) from CEI Punjab under Indian Electricity 
Rule 1956 Clause-45 for carrying out such type of jobs and submit a copy of the valid license along 
with the request for issue of tender documents 

(ii) PANNumberCopy. 
(iii) Proof ofEPF Account No. issued by EPF authorities. 
(iv) CHECK LIST OF DOCUMENTS CONSISTING OF TENDER/OFFER 

FIRM TO ENSURE THAT FOLLOWING SELF ATTESTED DOCUMENTS ARE 
MANDATORIL Y TO PROVIDE WITH THE TENDER FOR IT TO BE COMPLETE: -

Sr. No. Details 

I. Cost of Specification 
2. Earnest money @2% of estimated tender cost subject to a minimum of Rs 7500/ or PEMD 

3. EPF &ESI Registration Certificate 
4. " A" Class Electrical Contractor Certificate from CEI, Punjab along with valid License of 

Supervisor and Wireman (Valid up to the date of biding and till the completion of work) 

5. Coov of PAN Card. 
6. GST Registration Certificate 

7. Proof of Exnerience: Tenderer shall submit proof of experience of having successfully 
executed electrical work through labour outsourcing or any similar work in PSPCL, PUDA, 
Railways, PWD, Public Sector Undertakings or other Govt/Semi Govt. Organisation of any 
following work: 

1. Experience of work of aggregate value not less than amount equal to Rs 6 lakh each in any 
three years in last seven years ending 31-03-2024. 

8. Proof of empanelment or Registration fees as applicable. 

9. Bank solvency Certificate from scheduled bank issued after 01.04.2024 of 15 % or more than 
the estimated cost. 

10. Duly audited annual [mancial reports or turnover figures certified by Charted Accountant for 
latest three years. 



·-I l. Affidavit regarding non defaulter of EPF, ESI, GST & Service Tax of last five year (or as 
applicable) & regarding non-Blacklisting of firm duly attested by Executive Magistrate. 
(Issued after 0 1.01.2023) 

12. Undertaking from the firm that in case of award of contract to them, they shall furnish Labour 

13. 
License/ Exemption certificate from Labour Deptt., before the commencement of work. 
Undertaking regarding Registration under Building and other construction worker Act-1996 
under section 7&12 

14. Income Tax Returns of firm as well as Directors/ Partners/ Proprietor of the firm for the last 3 
vears 

15. Legally valid Authorization signed by Chairman & other Directors of the firm in case of 
Limited Companies & by all partners in case of partnership firms authorizing the signatory to 
sign the tender & deal with PSPCL. 

16. Form 26 AS of firm as well as Directors/ Partners/ Proprietor of the correspondingly years of 
experience 

17. Acceptance of all technical and commercial terms and conditions of PSPCL. 
18. Proof of Proprietorship / If Firm and then provide Partnership deed. 
19. An undertaking by the firm that he has sufficient T &P to execute the various works as 

described in scope of work. 

(v) Affidavit attested by the appropriate authority stating that contractor/ firm is not blacklisted by any 
Govt. / Semi Govt. Deptt. 

(vi) Bank solvency certificate. 
(vii) Proof of having done similar nature of works of the same magnitude during the last three years 

with performance certificates issued by the concerned Departments not below the rank of Executive 
Engineers. 

(viii) Undertaking from the bidder that in case of award of contract to them, they shall furnish Labour 
License/ Exemption certificate from Labour Deptt., before the commencement of work. 

IO. The contractor / executive agency will it self be fully responsible for any type of damage to the 
material or to the work due to accident or natural calamity. 

11 . The onus of responsibility in case of death or injury to the Jabour/ worker during the currency of 
work or at the time of execution of work will fully lie with the contractor / executive agency. 
PSPCL will bear no claim/ responsibility in this regard whatsoever. 

12. The tenderer must convey unconditional acceptance to the PSPCL's terms and conditions, failing 
which their price bid shall not be opened. 

13. Time to complete the work will be 30 days after the award of contract. 

Addi. Superinla~ngineer, 
DS Division,P~PCL Abohar. 



I TENDERING & CONTRACT AGREEMENT 

SUBMISSION OF TENDERS: 

Notwithstanding anything contained to the contrary in the specifications of tenders or in 
subsequent exchange of correspondence these conditions of contract shall be binding on the 
contractor and any change or variation expressed; or implied, however, made in the said 
conditions shall not be valid or operated unless expressly approved by the competent authority. 
The contractor shall be deemed to have fully informed himself and to have special knowledge of 
the provisions of the conditions of contract here in contained. 

The following instructions must be carefully observed by all tenders. Quotations/ tenders 
not strictly in accordance with these instructions will be liable to be rejected failure to comply 
with any of these instructions or to offer explanation for noncompliance is likely to render 
effective comparison of the tender as a whole impossible and may lead to rejection of an 
otherwise apparently lowest offer. 
i. The tender must be complete in all respects. 
ii. Conditional tenders telegraphic, through telex fax tenders, tenders not on prescribed Forms or 

tenders without earnest money or PEMD in the required shape shall not be accepted. 
iii. TWO PART BIDS: - The tenders shall be submitted in two parts in duplicate i.e. part-I and 

Part-II. Each part will be enclosed in a separate envelope duly super scribed on the envelope 

as under. 
i) p ART-I EARNEST MONEY: - The first part will consist of earnest money deposit in the 

form of demand draft in favor of PSPCL payable at Abohar or copy of PEMD. 

ii) PART-II PRICE BID: - The second part will consist of price bid including Commercial and 
Technical Conditions 

Firstly the envelope containing earnest money or PEMD shall be opened 
and if the earnest money or PEMD of any bidder is not found as per Tender requirement then 
the 2nd part i.e. price bid shall not be opened and Tender shall be cancelled. 

· Addi. Superi!;l.~ Engineer, 
DS Division,"fsPCL Abohar. 



/ 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

Eligible Criteria 
i) Cost of Specifications l000+GST at applicable rates (1000@18%=180) = Rs. 1180/- (Non-

Refundable ). 
ii) Earnest mo~ey ~% of estimated tender cost subject to a minimum of Rs 7500/- or PEMD 
ill) Attach Valid License from CEI Punjab along with valid license of supervisor and wireman (valid 

up to the d~te of bidding & during the operation of tender). 
iv) Attach copies of PAN, EPF, ESI, GST registration no., labour license, Empanelment letter etc. as 

per NIT Pre Qualifying Criteria 
v) Attach Bank solvency Certificate from scheduled bank issued after 01.01.2024 of 15 % or more 

than the estimated cost otherwise tender will not be considered. 
vi) Proof of Experience: 

Tenderer shall submit proof of experience of having successfully executed 
electrical work through labour outsourcing or any similar work in PSPCL, PUDA, Railways, 
PWD, Public Sector Undertakings or other Govt/Semi Govt. Organisation,of any following 
work:-
1. Experience of above work of aggregate value not less than amount equal to Rs 6 lakh each in 

any three years in last seven years ending 31-03-2024. 
or 

2. Experience of above work of aggregate value not less than amount equal to Rs 8 lakh each in 
. any two years in last seven years ending 31-03-2024. 

or 
3. Experience of above work of aggregate value not less than amount equal to IO lakh each in any 

one year in last seven years ending 31-03-2024. 
vii) Duly audited annual financial reports or turnover figures certified by Chartered Accountant for 

latest three years. 
viii) Affidavit regarding non defaulter of EPF, ESI, GST & OST/Service Tax of last five year (or as 

applicable) & regarding non-Blacklisting of firm duly attested by Executive Magistrate issued 
after 01-01-2024. 

ix) Undertaking from the bidder that in case of award of contract to them, they shall furnish Labour 
License before the commencement of work. 

x) Undertaking regarding they will get themselves registered (in case already not registered) 
registration Under Building and other construction worker Act 1996 under Section 7 &12. 

xi) Income Tax Returns of firm as well as Directors/ Partners/ Proprietor of the firm for the latest 3 
years. xii) Form 26 AS of firm as well as Directors/ Partners/ Proprietor of the correspondingly years of 
experience. xiii) Legally Valid Authoriz.ation signed by Chairman & other Directors of the firm in case of Limited 
Companies & by all partners in case of partnership firms authorizing the signatory to sign the 
tender & deal with PSPCL. 

xiv) The firm shall attach copies of Work orders of electrical work through labour outsourcing or any 
similar works successfully executed by them. They shall also attach certificate from concerned 
Work order issuing authority to the effect that the work had been successfully completed. 

xv) Acceptance of all technical and commercial terms and conditions of PSPCL. 
xvi) All the documents uploaded online should be self-attested by the firm. Only self-attested uploaded 

documents will be accepted. 
xvii) Attach checklist of documents. 

Addi. Supenn ending Engineer, 
DS Division, SPCL Abohar. 



SCOPE OF WORK 
The scope of this specification covers the work of regarding Laying Railway 

underground crossing with double circuit 11 KV 3/C 150mm2 XLPE cable to erect new 11 KV 
Chirag Dhani feeder at location Km74/8-9 & TPNO. 74862 Between ABS-KL WL Railway 
Stations under Jurisdiction of Subdivision No. 3 Abohar under Ds. Div Abohar. Also the cable 
on both ends will be raised on the H-pole and cable jointing will be carried out by the 
contractor, as per railway drawing 

1. HDPE pipe 160mm with ISi specification IS:4984 shall be provided by the contractor. 
2. Earth work in excavation & Extra for excavation shall be provided by contractor. 
3. Filling watering and ramming shall be provided by contractor. 
4. Barbed Wire shall be provided by contractor. 
5. CC M-20 up to plinth level for all work 
6. Supplying & Using PPC cement shall be provided by contractor 
7. Provide Labour for digging, boring & Laying HDPE Pipe 160 mm or 350 mm Outer Diameter RCC 

Hume pipe as per Railway Drawing approved shall be provided by contractor. 
8. Galvanize Pipe inner Diameter 4 Inch 
9. Providing and Fixing Cable Indicator shall be provided by contractor. 
10. Labour oflaying of cable 111 Mtr. 
11. Erection of 1 lKV Outdoor 11 KV 150 mm XLPE End Box. 
12. Cable conduit shall be laid at a depth of minimum 3 .5 m from the lower surface of the land. 
13. Only Cable and cable end boxes shall be provided by PSPCL from respective central stores. 

Transportation of cable from Central Stores to site is in the scope of the Contactor. 
2. RATES 

The contractor/s must accept the Firm rates inclusive of all duties and taxes etc., (except 
GS1) nothing extra on any account will be payable. 

3. COMPLETION PERIOD/ PERIOD OF CONTRACT 
The period of contract will be 30 days from the date of allotment of work. Any delay 

during the execution of the work will lead to penalty as per PSPCL rules. 
4. PAYMENT TERMS 
4.1 Toe payment shall be made as per actual measurement of material at site. 
4.2 The rates to be quoted by the contractors for all the items should be 'FIRM' inclusive of all 

taxes and duties, except GST. 
4.3 Items, against which no price is entered by the contractor, shall not be paid by the PSPCL 

when executed and shall be deemed to be included/ covered in the cost of the equipment 
material. 

4.4 The transportation of material from relevant PSPCL store to the site of work will be the 
responsibility of the contractor. 

5. ERECTION OF MATERIAL 
1. Erection of 11 KV XLPE Cable shall be made by the contractor as per PSPCL standard/approved 

designs. Copies of the relevant standard instructions issued by PSPCL from time to time are 
available in the office of Addl. SE/ Divn Office, Abohar for reference by the contractors. 

2. While execution of work at site, it is possible that site conditions involving scope of works may 
be at variance than the provisions made in the sanctioned DPR, s. In such cases the revised 
sketch as per actual work to be executed shall be prepared by the concerned AE/ AEE & approved 
by concerned Addl./SE/ Sr. Xen Operation and Railway authority then works shall be executed 
by the contractor as per approved sketch and payment shall be made accordingly as per the 
approved rates of individual items. 

3. Quality of the erection work being executed by contractors shall be monitored by the concerned 
AFl AEE under whose area. the work is being carried out. Monitoring/checking of the erection 
work will be carried out by above officer extensively to ascertain that work is being executed as 
per PSPCL standard instructions/provisions of the contract. 

4. The contractor is bound to remove defects in executed works, if any, during the execution period 
and ensure satisfactory functioning of the same for a period of one year i.e. Defects Liability 
Period from the date of handing over to PSPCL. Any charges incurred by PSPCL on account of 
replacement of defective material/equipment during the operational period of one year shall be 
recoverable from the contractor. 



./ 

/

. Require_d electrical connection, machinery and tools etc. required for the execution of work shall 
be proVIded by the contractor & no payment shall be made by the PSPCL for the same. 
The contractor shall be responsible for the Watch & Ward of the works/material until the same is 
taken over by the PSPCL. 

7. The contractor shall be required to provide insurance cover at his cost, valid till the handing over 
of wo~ks. to. PSPCL, against damage/theft for any reasons thereof, during storage, erection and 
commtss1omng of all the material and such Insurance Policy shall be submitted by the Contractor 
before any payment is made by the PSPCL to contractor. The contractor shall be responsible for 
lodging the claims, if any, and also get the same settled with insurance company at his own level 
besides making goods the material/works involved in such claims within reasonable time to the 
satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge to avoid any delay in the completion of work/contract. No 
extra payment shall be made by the PSPCL for any loss to the contractor in settlement of such 
claims by Insurance Company. 

8. If any, shut down is required by the contractor during erection/dismantlement, he will contact the 
concerned AE/AEE (Operation Sub Division) who shall arrange the shutdown. . . 

9. All clearances horizontal vertical, phase to phase, shall be as per standard specification of 
PSPCL. 
6. DISMANTLEMENT OF MATERIAL . 

1. Complete detail of material to be dismantled, shall be prepared jointly by concerned AE/AEE 
(Op.) and contractor, which shall be subsequently approved by concerned Addi.SE/ Sr.Xen (Op.) 
before carrying out any physical dismantlement at site. . 

2. Dismantled material either may have to be reused for these works with the approval of concernd ed 
DY CE/SE/Operation by adopting proper accounting measures or may have to be returne. to 
PSPCL stores. Return of dismantled material to PSPCL store will be through PSPCL officials. 
The labour rates for dismantlement to be quoted by the contractor should be inclusive of all taxes, 
freight, octroi and insurance charges, transportation charges etc. Transportation charges for 
transportation of dismantled material from one site to another site or to PSPCL stores shall be 
included in the above quoted rates. 
7. HANDING OVER Each completed and commissioned lines, substations and connections will be taken over 
estimate wise by concerned distribution Division immediately after commissioning of each work 
for which the proper handing/taken over note is to be prepared by the contractor. 
8. MODEOFPAYMENT 

Usual procedure for payment to the contractor shall be followed. However, before 
payment, the measurement of the works executed by the contractor shall be recorded by the JE in 
charge of the area checking the same by concerned AEE/AE of Sub division No. 3, Abohar. 
Shortages detected, if any, will be detected from the contractor's bill. All payments pertaining to 
these works shall be made by concerned Addl.SE. /Sr.Xen on receipt of duly verified and 
approved bills of contractors from concerned AE/ AEE after verification of compliance to the 
requirements of insurance and statutory clearances as provided in the specifications. 

During execution of work, under un-foreseen circumstances, some dispute may crop up 
or may need some clarifications on any issue, the same shall be reviewed by the concerned 
ASE/Sr.Xen Operation of the PSPCL and his decision shall be final and binding for all intents and 
pwposes. 
9. RIGHT OF PATH 

. Concern~ AE/AEE of Distribution Sub Division will make available the right of path 
without any hindrance/delay. In case during erection, if any problem for completion/ 
commissioning of work arises, the contractor shall bring it to the personal notice of the AEE/ AE 
of concerned Sub-Divn. In writing under intimation to Addi. SE/ Sr. Xen Division Abohar, 
PSPCL & SE (OP) Circle PSPCL Shri Muktsar Sahib. The respective AEE/AE shall be 
responsible to solve the dispute in the shortest possible time. 

Addi. SuperinreJ~ing Engineer, 
OS Division, ;~~CL Abohar. 



/r 
/ CHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & RATES 

Tender No. 01/Addl. SE/DS Division/Abohar 2024-25 

Regarding Laying Railway underground crossing with double circuit 11 KV 3/C 150mm2 XLPE cable 
through 160mm HDPE pipe for new 11 KV Chirag Dhani feeder at location Km 74/8-9 & TPNO. 74862 
Between ABS-KL WL Railway Stations. (Estimate no 14200046/2024-25 Revised estimate) 

SRNo Description 

I Prov & laying HDPE pipe 
160mm or 350 mm outer die 
RCC HUME PIPE including 
earth work, filling watering & 
rimming, CC M-20 up to plinth 
level, using Cement, Fixing Cable 
indicator & E/0 11 kv outdoor 
XLPEBox. 

2 Galvanize pipe inner dia 4inch 

Total 
GST 18% 

Total (With GST) 

DA 

BA16/DDNo . .......................... . 

Date. ....................................... . 

Amount Rs . ..................... /- only 

Quantity Rate Quoted by Contactor in 
per meter and total 

2 no crossing, lll 111-meter X .......... .. Per 
meters or as per Meters = Rs ····· ·············· 
measurement in meter ···································· ···· 

24 meters 24-meter X .................. Per 
Meters= Rs ............. 
......................... ............... 

Name & Sign of authorized signatory 

Stamp of Firm/Contractor 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

